N	otice of Determination	on $2 - 202$	2-012	Apper	ndix D		
то: П	Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County Of: <u>Marin</u> Address: <u>3501 Civic Center</u> San Rafael, CA 94903	<i>Street Address:</i> 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: <u>City of San Raf</u> Address: <u>111 Morphew Street</u> <u>San Rafael, CA 94901</u> Contact: <u>Theo Sanchez</u> Phone: <u>415-725-1003</u> Lead Agency (if different from at Address:	pove):	JAN 2.0	SCOTT	r
		etermination in complia	Contact: Phone: ance with Section 21108 or 21	C	.100	aW	Dept
Res	ources Code.						

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2021020362

Project Title: Tiscornia Marsh Habitat Restoration and Sea Level Rise Adaptation Project

Project Applicant: Marin Audubon Society

Project Location (include county): Canal Street/Spinnaker Point Drive, City of San Rafael, Marin County

Project Description:

The Project would restore Tiscornia Marsh to its former extents by beneficially reusing dredged material from local sources. A coarse beach would be constructed along the bayward edge of the restored marsh to resist future erosion. Tidal action would also be restored to the City-owned diked marsh at the north end of Pickleweed Park. Altogether, the project would reconstruct approximately four acres of eroded tidal marsh, preserve and protect the approximately eight remaining acres of Tiscornia Marsh, and

This is to advise that the	City of San Rafael	has approved the above
	(Lead Agency or Respons	ible Agency)
described project on $01/1$	1/2022 and has made the follow	ving determinations regarding the above

(date)

described project.

- 1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [I were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was is was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [were interview of the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

https://www.cityofsanrafael.org/tiscornia-marsh/

Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Planning Manager
Date: 1/13/22	Date Received for filing at OPR:

POSTED 120 22 TO 2 19

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2022 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FE CASH RECEIPT	E			
DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a		Prin	it	StartOver Save
		RECEIP		BER:
		21 —	01/20	/2022 — 012
		STATE C	LEARI	NGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.				
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE
CITY OF SAN RAFAEL				01/20/2022
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT NUMBER
Marin				
PROJECT TITLE				
TISCORNIA MARSH HABITAT RESTORATI				
			ADA	
	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL		PHONE NUMBER
CITY OF SAN RAFAEL			_	(415)725-1003
		STATE	-	
111 MORPHEW STREET	SAN RAFAEL	CA		94901
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	_	_		_
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		ate Age	ency Private Entity
		12 E20 2E	•	3,539.25
 Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) 		\$3,539.25		3,539.25
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di		\$2,548.00	* *	0.00
	lectly to CDFVV	\$1,203.25	» _	0.00
Exempt from fee				
Notice of Exemption (attach)				
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)				
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00	¢	0.00
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources County documentary handling fee	Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$ \$	
County documentary handling fee	Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$ \$	0.00 50.00
 County documentary handling fee Other 	Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$ \$ \$	
County documentary handling fee Other PAYMENT METHOD:			\$ \$ \$_	50.00
 County documentary handling fee Other 		\$850.00	\$ \$ \$	
County documentary handling fee Other PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Other		ECEIVED	\$	50.00

Assessor-Recorder-Co. Clerk County of Marin SHELLY SCOTT Assessor-Recorder-Co. Clerk

1 EIR NOTICE OF DETERMINATION 1 COUNTY CLERK ADMIN FEE	3539.25 50.00
Total Charges	3589.25
CHECK 189485	3589.25
Total Tendered	3589.25
Change	.00

1/20/2022 10:33:06 AM 2022012000121 Printed: Jan 20 2022 10:33AM by c ARCG4MJJH2 Thank youl Online Anytime. www.marincounty.org



Requested By Public